219 Westbrook Rd, Ottawa, ON, Canada,  K0A 1L0   Toll Free: 1-800-361-5415  Tel: (613) 831-0981   Fax: (613) 836-5089   E-mail: sales@ozoptics.com
Features:
• Telcordia GR-1209 and GR-1221 qualifi ed
• Small size, low cost
• Available in the following confi gurations:
• Single channel discrete VOA
• 4 & 8 channel VOA arrays
• Higher port counts up to 40 VOAs per

1550nm, 1 meter long on both ends, 900 micron loose tube hytrel jacketing, with
FC/APC connectors on each end.
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A customer needs an eight channel, 1550nm Singlemode MEMS VOA.  The fibers on each side are 1 meter long, with 900 micron loose tube
hytrel jacketing.  The ends of the fibers are to be terminated with FC/APC connectors.  The part number and description are as follows:
Note:1 Add “-NC” for normally closed (Dark VOA) option.
Add “-HV” for high voltage (0–18V) version.
Note:* To have integrated 0–5V drive electronics with serial interface option
(RS232 or I2C) please contact OZ Optics.
MMVOA-C-W-F-a/b-XY -JD -L(-M)1MEMS Multichannel VOA
C = Number of Channels:
1, 2, 4, 8, 16, 32, or 40
X,Y =  Input and Output Connector types
3S = FC connector, Super PC finish
3U = FC connector, Ultra PC finish
3A = FC connector, Angled PC (APC) finish
8 = AT&T-ST connector
SC = SC connector, Super PC finish
SCA = SC connector, Angled PC (APC) finish
LC = LC connector
MU = MU connector
E = E2000 connector
EA = E2000 connector, Angled PC (APC) finish
X = No connector
Note: All fibers on one side are terminated with
one connector type.
W = Wavelength
Specify in nm 1550 for 1470–1620 nm
operating range (C, L, and S bands).
Other wavelengths, 780–2000 nm
available upon request.
a/b = Fiber core/cladding size, in microns
9/125 for standard Corning SMF-28
singlemode fiber.
8/125 for 1550nm PANDA style PM
fiber.
F = Fiber type
S = Singlemode
P = Polarization Maintaining
L = Fiber length, in meters on each side of
the device:
1 meter is standard.  If the inputs and
outputs are different lengths, then specify
the input and output lengths with a comma.
Example: To order 1 meter on the input,
and 7 meters on the output, enter 1,7 for L
in the part number.
JD = Fiber Jacket Size:
0.25 = 250  MOD acrylate coating (standard)
1 = 900  MOD Hytrel Buffer (optional)
Part Number
DTS0129     OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice.               11-Mar-2013   3